©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
September, 2005 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
TIP35A/D
TIP35A, TIP35B, TIP35C
(NPN); TIP36A, TIP36B,
TIP36C (PNP)
TIP35B, TIP35C, TIP36B, and TIP36C are Preferred Devices

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOT−93 (TO−218)
CASE 340D
STYLE 1
MARKING DIAGRAM
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
TIP3xx = Device Code
xx = 5A, 5B, 5C
6A, 6B, 6C
G = Pb−Free Package
AYWWG
TIP3xx
TIP35A, TIP35B, TIP35C (NPN); TIP36A, TIP36B, TIP36C (PNP)
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
TIP35A SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP35AG SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP35B SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP35BG SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP35C SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP35CG SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP36A SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP36AG SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP36B SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP36BG SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP36C SOT−93 (TO−218) 30 Units / Rail
TIP36CG SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ
ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25�C unless otherwise noted)ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ